These Shares are to be acquired by the Acquirers, free from all liens, charges and encumbrances and 
together with all voting rights attached thereto, including the right to all dividends, bonus and rights 
offer declared hereafter.  

3.2.4 Based on the latest shareholding pattern filed by Target Company, 7,44,220 (Seven Lakh Forty-Four 
Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty) equity shares held by promoter, promoter group and public 
category shareholders are in pledge. Such equity share is in pledge for the loan availed by them. Further 
there is no difference between pledge shares / un-pledge shares as per Regulation 31(A) of SEBI LODR

[...]

is not registered with Reserve Bank of India (“RBI”) to act as Non-Banking Finance Company (“NBFC”). 

3. The present authorized share capital of Acquirer-1 is Rs. 10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crores Only) 
representing 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each and the paid-up equity share capital of 
Acquirer-1 is Rs. 4,32,59,580 (Rupees Four Crore Thirty-Two Lacs Fifty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Eighty 
Only) 43,25,958 (Forty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty-Eight) equity shares of 
Rs. 10/- each. The equity shares of Prabhatam Investments Private Limited are not listed with any stock 
exchange. 

4. The Acquirer-1 is promoted by Mr. Mayank Gupta, M/s. Prabhatam Ventures Pvt. Ltd., M/s. Gajraj Steel 
Merchants (P) Ltd., M/s.

[...]

and these shares are and are currently under lock-in until December 31, 2026 also public category investor 
has been allotted 10,00,000 equity shares and same are also currently under lock-in until December 31, 
2025, in accordance with the applicable SEBI regulations. 

5.5 Based on the latest shareholding pattern filed by Target Company, 7,44,220 (Seven Lakh Forty-Four 
Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty) equity shares held by promoter, promoter group and public category 
shareholders are in pledge. Such equity share is in pledge for the loan availed by them. Further there is no 
difference between pledge shares / un-pledge shares as per Regulation 31(A) of SEBI LODR Regulations as

[...]

shareholders by way of another public announcement in the same newspapers where the DPS has 
appeared. The same will also be informed to SEBI and stock exchanges. 

6.2 Financial Arrangements 

6.2.1 Assuming full acceptance under the offer, the maximum consideration payable by the Acquirers 
under the offer would be Rs. 49,47,410/- (Rupees Forty-Nine Lakhs Forty-Seven Thousand Four 
Hundred Ten Only) (“maximum consideration”) i.e., consideration payable for acquisition of 
49,47,410 equity shares of the target Company at offer price of Re. 1.00/- Equity Share. 

6.2.2 CA Sumeet Sodhani (Membership No. 403008), Partner of M/s. Somani & Sodhani, Chartered

[...]

+91-11-29961281 / 26051061 / 26051064 
E-mail Id: beetal@beetalfinancial.com   
Investor Grievance Email: beetalrta@gmail.com 
Website: www.beetalfinancial.com  
SEBI Registration No: INR000000262 
Contact Person: Mr. Punit Kumar Mittal 

Dear Sir, 

Sub.:  Cash Offer for purchase of 49,47,410 (Forty-Nine Lacs Forty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Ten) Equity Shares 

of B J Duplex Boards Limited (“BJDBL”) at a price of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) per equity share. 

I/We refer to the Letter of Offer dated October 18, 2025 for acquiring the Equity Shares held by me/us in BJDBL. 

I/We, the undersigned, have read the Letter of Offer, Detailed Public Statement and understood their contents including the